COOLER

FAN SHAFT

MAIN SHAFT

COUPLING PLATE

VALVE PLATE

OIL TANK

REV.

DATE

20/10/20

180 £} @

NAME

PP /00-S-1

RIF

TEHMA SA




DATE
20/10/20

TEHMA SA
3

150 £} {Q@)
NAME

PP700-S-2

2




20/10/20

REV.

RIF. 150 £ @

NAME

TEHMA SA PP700-S-3
/ 6 5 4 3 2 ]




DATE
20/10/20

TEHMA SA
3

150 £} {Q@)
PP700-S-4
2 |




20/10/20

PP700-S-5

180 € 2} @

TEHMA SA




20/10/20

m‘fg @
TEHMA SA PP700-S-6
/ 6 5 4 3 2 ]




20/10/20

PP700-S-7

180 € 2} @

TEHMA SA




REV.

DATE

20/10/20

180 £} @

NAME

PP /00-5S-8

RIF

TEHMA SA




Lo N o~ o\ [— N
HNE@EO®® ©0 OO0

REV.

20/10/20

DATE

180 £} @

NAME

PP /00-5-9

o — N O
RO

RIF

TEHMA SA

— AN L O
™ ™ ™ ™

6

IONEF-EF
7 SCALA 21

SEZ!



MR

PP700-E Part list ve.6 - Tehma SA

Position Code Description Quantity | Price Group
1 TE901131 Oil drain plug 1 11
2 TE651028 O-ring 28.17x3.53 1 1
3 TE2000400 |Tank 1 22
4 DOA1023 Square O-ring 26x3.1 1 4
5 D721124 Screw M8 2 A*
6 D501033 Oil cap spring 2 A*
7 TE611041 Ball 1/4" 4 A*/L*/B*
8 D921208 Oil cap 1 A*
9 TE621105 Screw TCE M5x30 15 1
10 DOA1022 Paper sealing ring int @42 1 1
11 TE901130 Level plug 1 8
12 TE621111 Screw TCE M8x75 2 1
13 TE622022 Grower washer M8 12 1
14 TE2000501 |Gear pump 1 29
15 TE1000303 |Screw TCE M6x30 (High strength) 4 1
16 TE2000102 |Pump support 1 23
17 TE621112 Screw TCE M10x45 4 1
18 TE901115 Pump PE6 2 29
20 TE651008 O-ring 8.73x1.78 4
21 TE621110 Pin 6x20 2
22 TE2000301 |Screw TCE M8x45 4
B TE901121 Max pressure valve 1 B*
C TE901253 Cut-off valve 1 c*
26 TE2000100 |Valve plate 1 34
27 TE2000203  |Or-ring 1 5
28 TE2000502 |RB1 valve 1 21
29 TE621114 Cap 1 2
30 TE901118 CNE21 A Valve 1 31
31 TE703025 Nipple with locking ring 18x1.5 - 1/4 MM 2 11

33 A161027 Conical nipple 3/8 - 1/4 MM 2 6
34 A161026 Male coupling 3/8 1 15
35 A161025 Female coupling 3/8 1 20
36 TE2000101 |Plate 1 26
37 D701196 Joint 3/4 UNFx25 1 14
38 TE161001 QOil filter SPIN ON JC B16004 D70x70 1 8
39 TE501028 Piston spring 2 L*
40 TE651025 Piston O-ring 6.75x.78 2 L*
41 TE701202 Piston d 9.9 2 L*
42 TE2000305 |Screw TCE M8x25 UNI 5931 4 1
43 D921123 Plastic cap 1 L*
44 DOA1020 Screw TE M8x90 1 L*
45 TE702792 Nut low M8 2 L*/B*
46 TE621026 Screw M6x12 1 L*
47 D721132 Support lever 1 L*
48 TE631028 1/4 ball spring 1 L*




49 TE621115 Screw TCE M8x20 4 L*
50 TE622029 Screw TPS M4x8 4 L*
51 TE501378 Screw M4x16 1 L*
52 A301000 Selector cover 1 L*
53 TE701201 Lever frame switch 1 L*
54 TE611043 Washer AS1528 1 L*
55 TE611042 Needle roller AXK1528 1 L*
56 TE651151 O-ring 9.19x2.62 1 L*
57 TES01133 Distributor 1 L*
58 TE651024 O-ring 37.77x2.62 1 L*
59 TE121001 Gauge §63 x 1/4 BSP 1 20
60 TE651026 O-ring 4.48x1.78 1 1
61 TE121002 Gauge support 1 12
62 TE121003 90' gauge support 1 16
63 TE2000501A |Cross joint 1 *
64 TE2000332 |Bearing 28/12/8 6001 2RS 1 3
65 TE671017 Seeger ring 20E 2 1
66 TE2000331 Bearing 52/20/15 6304 1 5
67 TE2000105 |Eccentric shaft 1 23
68 TE671018 Seeger ring 52| 1 1
69 TE2000330 |Bearing 52/20/21 4304 A 1 14
71 TE2000311 |Sealing ring for rotating shaft 20x42x7 1 4
72 TE2000307 |Key 6x6x30 1 1
73 A141003 Pump side joint 1 11
74 A141002 Elastic element 1 6
75 A621202 M10 self-locking nut 1 1
76 DOA1002 Spacer 1 7
77 TE2000107 |Tie-rod 1 7
78 D141000 Motor side joint 1 11
79 TE2000109 |Spacer 1 5
80 TE2000313 Key 6x6x20 1 1
81 D301008 Rotating fan 1 16
82 A631057 Key 8x7x30 1 1
83 TE2000106 Fan shaft 1 21
84 TE622021 Nut M8 6 1
85 TE2000112 |Spacer 1 4
86 TE2000050 |Puffer $30 x20 1 4
87 DOA1006 Conveyor 1 15
88 A621005 Screw TE M8x30 4 1
89 TE2000113 |Spacer 4 4
90 D901004 Cooling system block 1 27
91 A621043 Screw TE M5x12 6 1
92 D401012 Radiator grill 1 16
93 A621039 Screw M6x10 2 1
94 D721014 Locking plate 2 11
95 A161034 Radiator 1 23
96 TE703017 Bond washer 4 4
97 TE703024 Eyelet nipple 2 19
98 TE703026 Screw for eyelet nipple 2 9
99 TE703020 Right tube 1 3
100 TE703021 Left tube 1 3
101 TE703022 Nut for locking ring 2 3
102 TE703023 Locking ring 2 3
103 A641013 Screw TE M8x16 2 1




104 DOA1012 Wheel 2 9
105 TE2000114 |Wheel axle 1 16
106 A641014 Elastic pin 6x40 2 1
107 DOA1011 Foot 2 6
108 TE2000320 |Nut M10 6 1
109 DOA1001 Frame 1 23
110 A641015 Screw TE M8x45 4

111 A641011 Washer M8 11

112 A641016 Plastic washer 22.3x8.2x1.2 8

113 A641012 M8 self-locking nut 5

114 DOA1007 Front handle 1 14
115 A641018 Plastic cap 4 1
116 A641019 Screw TE M8x50 1 1
117 D401009 Lifting hook 1 *
118 DOA1008 Rear handle 1 14
145 TE901136 Petrol engine 5Hp 1 39
121 TE622025 Grower washer M10 4

146 TE622020 Screw TE M8x35 4

122 TE2000001 |Motor plate 1 11
147 TE2000051 |Puffer @#50x25 2 8
124 TE2000108 |Motor flange 1 21
148 TE622024 Screw UNF 5/16 4 1
125 TE702791 Screw M8x20 1 B*
126 TE702789 Cut-off valve body 1 c*
127 TE702794 O-ring support 1 c*
128 TE651006 O-ring 2062 15.6x1.78 1 c*
129 TE501369 External Spring 1 c*
130 TE641040 Washer 26.5*¥32*1.5 1 c*
131 TE501370 Internal spring 1 C*
132 TE702790 Central pin 1 C*
133 TE702788 Piston 1 c*
134 TE702785 Needle 1 c*
135 TE702787 Socket 1 C*
136 TE651057 O-ring 7.59x2.62 1 c*
149 TE702796 Screw M8x35 1 c*
150 TE702797 Nut M8 1 c*
151 TE702793 Controller body 1 c*
152 TE702795 Ring nut 1 c*
137 D701343 Max pressure valve body 1 B*
138 DOA1015 O-ring support 1 B*
139 DOA1018 O-ring 1.78*10.82 1 B*
140 20264 Spring 1 B*
141 TE641041 Washer 21*26*1.5 1 B*
142 D701346 Pressor 1 B*
143 20268 Nut 1 B*

nts sold exclusively as VALVE KIT, LEVER KIT or OIL CAP KIT

NOTE: * identifies compone
\

TEHMA SA - Vicolo Concordia 1, 6932 Lugano Breganzona - Tel +41 (0)91 210 31 82




	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno3

	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno3

	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno3

	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1
	Vista in sezione B-B
	Vista del disegno12
	Vista in sezione F-F


